
Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice A Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

206 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog1 00:17.35Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

104 Darlin' Brittany2 00:17.88Qualified 0Marsha Kummer

202 Niner Pug3 01:35.12Qualified 0Dan Webster

219 Crunch All American Dog4 01:45.12Qualified 0Mike Teh

107 Maverick Nederlandse KooikerhondjeNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Andriea Hilger

200 Cherry DalmatianNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Katie Freshour

205 Orla Belgian TervurenNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sarah Conners

221 Luna Australian ShepherdNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cheryl St. Michel
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Novice B Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

193 Jemma Rottweiler1 00:06.97Qualified 0Carmen Hurley

180 Dyna Rottweiler2 00:18.44Qualified 0Linda Spengler

167 Crozby Golden Retriever3 00:35.79Qualified 0Sarah Gaalswyk

Page 2 of 22



Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: David Conroy

182 Laser Rottweiler1 00:30.11Qualified 0Linda Spengler

137 Flick Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr2 00:42.64Qualified 0Valerie Anderson

197 Magik Bouvier des Flandres3 00:44.06Qualified 0Judy Sherwood

153 Dagger Rottweiler4 00:48.69Qualified 0Mary Stoffel

176 Zoey Border Collie5 01:28.54Qualified 0Sandy Miller

162 Kat Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julia Torgersen

213 MoMo German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Carla Scott

175 Parker Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joe Petroske

177 Millie Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sandy Miller

145 Kasper Flat-Coated RetrieverAB Absent 0Mickey Neher
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Excellent - Max Time: 03:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: David Conroy

208 Jed Mastiff1 00:48.47Qualified 0Julie Hervas

187 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel2 01:44.91Qualified 1Rob Higginbotham

148 Petra German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jeanne Sutich

129 Waffles Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Meghan Hinnenkamp

217 Frannie Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Danielle Pregler

118 Georgie Australian ShepherdNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cheryl Pastick
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Container Master - Max Time: 04:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: David Conroy

163 Yogi Dalmatian1 00:27.56Qualified 0Sue MacMillan

199 Lucy English Springer Spaniel2 00:56.93Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

109 Maya Shetland Sheepdog3 01:16.50Qualified 0Gail Anderson

181 Fire RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler

172 Porter All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Patricia Skildum

152 Butler Miniature SchnauzerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Gulbro

144 Indigo Flat-Coated RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mickey Neher

110 Jetta Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson

108 Keeva German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Horgan

102 Lake Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jaci Carufel

201 Jaxon Afghan HoundNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Sonnen

216 Aria German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Josephson

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice A Max Time: 01:30

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

200 Cherry Dalmatian1 00:06.50Qualified 0Katie Freshour

221 Luna Australian Shepherd2 00:14.97Qualified 0Cheryl St. Michel

107 Maverick Nederlandse Kooikerhondje3 00:21.78Qualified 0Andriea Hilger

206 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog4 00:22.85Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

202 Niner PugNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Dan Webster
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Novice B Max Time: 01:30

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

161 Chatter Golden Retriever1 00:03.25Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

166 Libby Lou Golden Retriever2 00:18.60Qualified 0Sarah Gaalswyk

180 Dyna Rottweiler3 00:28.28Qualified 0Linda Spengler

193 Jemma Rottweiler4 00:37.72Qualified 0Carmen Hurley

218 Spirit German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Carla Scott
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

173 Willow Golden Retriever1 00:35.63Qualified 0Charney Petroske

182 Laser Rottweiler2 00:46.78Qualified 0Linda Spengler

137 Flick Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr3 00:51.12Qualified 0Valerie Anderson

121 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog4 01:26.63Qualified 0Victoria Varhalla

167 Crozby Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sarah Gaalswyk

129 Waffles Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Meghan Hinnenkamp

176 Zoey Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sandy Miller

124 Rocki Girl Russell TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kathleen Green

153 Dagger RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mary Stoffel

177 Millie Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sandy Miller

162 Kat Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julia Torgersen
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Interior Master - Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce 02:00 02:00

164 Mel Miniature Pinscher1 03:40.50Qualified 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker

108 Keeva German Shepherd Dog2 03:51.78Qualified 0Denise Horgan

139 Ginger All American Dog3 05:29.41Qualified 0Lisa Merker

172 Porter All American Dog4 03:42.90Qualified 1Patricia Skildum

138 Castle Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Ann Bryant

195 Atta RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Pam Long

216 Aria German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Josephson

181 Fire RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Linda Spengler

192 Seren RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Carmen Hurley

144 Indigo Flat-Coated RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mickey Neher

178 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner

122 Bleu Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Victoria Varhalla

117 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Barbara Rohr

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark

160 Mango Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Ava Higginbotham

156 Tiri German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julie Swinland

179 Bear All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Tracee Buethner

154 Sentry RottweilerAB Absent 0Mary Stoffel
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice A Max Time: 02:30

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

221 Luna Australian Shepherd1 00:08.22Qualified 0Cheryl St. Michel

168 Ducky Border Collie2 00:17.29Qualified 0Sarah Gaalswyk

200 Cherry Dalmatian3 00:17.66Qualified 0Katie Freshour

218 Spirit German Shepherd Dog4 00:18.28Qualified 0Carla Scott

123 Rye Rat Terrier5 00:32.88Qualified 0Kathleen Green

104 Darlin' BrittanyNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Marsha Kummer
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Novice B Max Time: 02:30

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

161 Chatter Golden Retriever1 00:05.04Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

180 Dyna Rottweiler2 00:09.31Qualified 0Linda Spengler

193 Jemma Rottweiler3 00:41.19Qualified 0Carmen Hurley

140 Rory Dalmatian4 00:50.60Qualified 0Lisa Merker
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Scott Wenzel

182 Laser Rottweiler1 00:40.22Qualified 0Linda Spengler

137 Flick Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr2 00:43.00Qualified 0Valerie Anderson

217 Frannie Shetland Sheepdog3 01:13.09Qualified 0Danielle Pregler

162 Kat Border Collie4 01:45.97Qualified 0Julia Torgersen

167 Crozby Golden Retriever5 01:56.81Qualified 0Sarah Gaalswyk

206 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog6 03:00.00Qualified 1Dorothy Weber

176 Zoey Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sandy Miller

153 Dagger RottweilerAB Absent 0Mary Stoffel

145 Kasper Flat-Coated RetrieverAB Absent 0Mickey Neher
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: June Mintchell

171 Hazel Labrador Retriever1 01:30.68Qualified 0John Zabel

118 Georgie Australian Shepherd2 01:34.19Qualified 0Cheryl Pastick

199 Lucy English Springer Spaniel3 01:42.61Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

102 Lake Golden Retriever4 03:58.48Qualified 0Jaci Carufel

152 Butler Miniature SchnauzerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Gulbro

119 Tory Soft Coated Wheaten TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cynthia Stokvis

173 Willow Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Charney Petroske

187 Max Cavalier King Charles SpanielNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Rob Higginbotham

194 Tripp RottweilerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Pam Long

110 Jetta Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Exterior Master - Max Time: 03:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: David Conroy

129 Waffles Labrador Retriever1 01:13.97Qualified 0Meghan Hinnenkamp

108 Keeva German Shepherd Dog2 01:35.06Qualified 0Denise Horgan

172 Porter All American Dog3 01:40.38Qualified 0Patricia Skildum

163 Yogi Dalmatian4 01:52.59Qualified 0Sue MacMillan

105 Mikey Tibetan Terrier5 02:15.96Qualified 0Maureen Clark

136 Brim Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr6 02:17.07Qualified 0Valerie Anderson

181 Fire Rottweiler7 02:20.28Qualified 0Linda Spengler

188 Reagan All American Dog8 02:49.97Qualified 0Lisa McGinn

179 Bear All American Dog9 02:51.35Qualified 0Tracee Buethner

195 Atta Rottweiler10 02:54.62Qualified 0Pam Long

216 Aria German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Denise Josephson

109 Maya Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Gail Anderson

139 Ginger All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa Merker

144 Indigo Flat-Coated RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mickey Neher

148 Petra German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jeanne Sutich

156 Tiri German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julie Swinland

178 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice A Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce

206 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog1 00:07.39Qualified 0Dorothy Weber

199 Lucy English Springer Spaniel2 00:09.72Qualified 0Patty Salzwedel

123 Rye Rat TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kathleen Green

166 Libby Lou Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sarah Gaalswyk
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Novice B Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce

213 MoMo German Shepherd Dog1 00:07.16Qualified 0Carla Scott

140 Rory Dalmatian2 00:13.74Qualified 0Lisa Merker

180 Dyna Rottweiler3 00:14.77Qualified 0Linda Spengler

193 Jemma Rottweiler4 00:17.17Qualified 0Carmen Hurley
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Advanced - Max Time: 03:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce

192 Seren Rottweiler1 00:28.36Qualified 0Carmen Hurley

121 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog2 00:32.97Qualified 0Victoria Varhalla

182 Laser Rottweiler3 00:34.21Qualified 0Linda Spengler

176 Zoey Border Collie4 00:50.95Qualified 0Sandy Miller

153 Dagger Rottweiler5 00:54.77Qualified 0Mary Stoffel

116 Kismet Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr6 00:57.64Qualified 0Barbara Rohr

217 Frannie Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Danielle Pregler

173 Willow Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Charney Petroske

162 Kat Border CollieNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julia Torgersen

148 Petra German Shepherd DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jeanne Sutich

137 Flick Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Valerie Anderson

145 Kasper Flat-Coated RetrieverAB Absent 0Mickey Neher
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Excellent - Max Time: 04:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce

187 Max Cavalier King Charles Spaniel1 00:26.53Qualified 0Natalie Higginbotham

160 Mango Golden Retriever2 00:27.56Qualified 0Ava Higginbotham

129 Waffles Labrador Retriever3 00:58.56Qualified 1Meghan Hinnenkamp

208 Jed MastiffNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Julie Hervas

175 Parker Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Joe Petroske

171 Hazel Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0John Zabel

118 Georgie Australian ShepherdNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Cheryl Pastick
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Buried Master - Max Time: 05:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: Brenda Bruce

108 Keeva German Shepherd Dog1 00:20.38Qualified 0Denise Horgan

172 Porter All American Dog2 00:21.76Qualified 0Patricia Skildum

181 Fire Rottweiler3 00:48.84Qualified 0Linda Spengler

156 Tiri German Shepherd Dog4 00:55.03Qualified 0Julie Swinland

215 Trinity German Shepherd Dog5 00:57.45Qualified 0Denise Josephson

110 Jetta Shetland Sheepdog6 01:13.68Qualified 0Gail Anderson

128 Booker Labrador RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Kris Altenbernd

139 Ginger All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa Merker

188 Reagan All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Lisa McGinn

105 Mikey Tibetan TerrierNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Maureen Clark

178 Clyde All American DogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Jamie Buethner

144 Indigo Flat-Coated RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Mickey Neher

138 Castle Golden RetrieverNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Ann Bryant

152 Butler Miniature SchnauzerNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Sharon Gulbro

117 Kindle Nova Scotia Duck Tolling RetrAB Absent 0Barbara Rohr
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice A Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: June Mintchell

165 Tini Miniature Pinscher1 00:04.27Qualified 0Gretchen Hofheins-Wacker
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Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Novice B Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: June Mintchell

217 Frannie Shetland SheepdogNQ 00:00.00NQ 0Danielle Pregler

Page 21 of 22



Northstar Rottweiler Club

Scent Work Results

Handler Discrimination Advanced - Max Time: 02:00

5/26/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2023428608

Place Call Name BreedArmband Handler Qualified FaultsTime

Judge: June Mintchell

182 Laser Rottweiler1 00:37.04Qualified 0Linda Spengler
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